Received

Received

MARForm PTO-159 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 04/36

03/15/2013

103656328

08/14/2013



103661151

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(les);	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
CEREPLAST, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 312 Farmington Avenue
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Farmington
⊠ Corporation- State: Nevada	State: CT
Other	t
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. Incorporated in Nevada	
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Owners
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s)March 6, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware
⊠ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	[Lesignations regist he a consents designated from
. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Horizon Technology Finance	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Horizon Technology Finance email Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Horizon Technology Finance email Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb eet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ime: Horizon Technology Finance ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  eet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ime: Horizon Technology Finance ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  eet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ime: Horizon Technology Finance ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  eet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue  y: Farmington te: Connecticut Zip:08032 one Number: 860-284-9878	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Horizon Technology Finance ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  Beet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue  F: Farmington Ite: Connecticut  Zip:08032  Dire Number: 860-284-9878  Sket Number:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number HIDN11 86966838 85847247
Name & address of party to whom correspondence procerning document should be mailed: Ime: Horizon Technology Finance  ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  seet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue  y: Farmington  the: Connecticut Zip:08032  one Number: 860-284-9878  cket Number: all Address: lucia@horizontechninance.com	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number HTDN11 86966030 85847247
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Horizon Technology Finance iternal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  reet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue  y: Farmington ate: Connecticut Zip.08032 one Number: 850-284-9878 cket Number: lucia@horizontechfinance.com	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number HTDN11 869888838 85847247  Authorized User Name 49,88
one Number: 860-284-9878  cket Number: ucla@horizontechfinence.com  Signature: Signature	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number HTDN11 86868838 85847247
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Ime: Horizon Technology Finance  ernal Address: Attn: Lucia Lamb  eet Address: 312 Farmington Avenue  y: Farmington Ine: Connecticut Zip:06032  one Number: 860-284-9878  cket Number: all Address: lucia@horizontechfingice.com  Signature:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number HIBN11 88988838 85847247  Authorized User Name 48,89

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14

# Name of conveying party

CEREPLAST, INC.

# ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

HORIZON CREDIT I LLC

312 Farmington Avenue Farmington, CT 06032 USA

X Other <u>LLC</u>

Citizenship: Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0144

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 6, 2013, is executed by CEREPLAST, INC., a Nevada corporation with an address of 300 North Continental Blvd., Suite 100, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Debtor"), in favor of COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY LLC ("CHF") and HORIZON CREDIT I LLC ("HCI"), each a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 (CHF and HCI, collectively, the "Secured Party").

- A. Pursuant to a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2010, as amended from time to time (the "Agreement") by and between Debtor and the Secured Party, the Secured Party has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- B. Debtor previously granted Secured Party a security interest in certain of its trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (trademarks) dated December 21, 2010 (the "Original Security Grant");
- C. In addition to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the Original Security Grant, Debtor owns the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- D. Pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, and that nothing contained herein shall affect the security interest granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Original Security Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and

year first written above.

CEREPLAST, IN

Name: Frederic Scheer

CEREPLAST, Inc. El Segundo, CA United States of America

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0145

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark

Owner

Registration Number

**Registration Date** 

# SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**Application Number** Owner Trademark Application Cereplast, Inc. Algaeplast

85847247

2/12/13

**Application Date** 

CEREPLAST, Inc. El Segundo, CA United States of America

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0146

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**